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Proiu the DUBLIN GAZETTE of Saturday the

25th April 1829.

Office of Arms, April 25, 1829.

Previous to the ball at the Castle on Thursday
evening, the 23d instant, hi honour of His Majesty's
hirth-day, His Excellency the Lard Lieutenant was
pleased to. confer the honour of Knighthood on
Colonel Ralph Hamilton, of Olivestob, North Bri-
tain, late 3d Guards, and H. P. Limerick. Fencibles.

Wm. Betham, Ulster.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1829.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner:
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Saturday, July 11.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Monday, July 13.
Essex, at Colchester, Tuesday, July 14.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Wednesday, July 15:
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Friday, July 1.7.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Saturday, July 18.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Tuesday, July 21.
Suffolk, at Bury St Edmunds, Wednesday, July 22.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Thursday,- July 23.
Cambridgeshire, at-Ely, Friday, July 24.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Saturday, July .25.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Monday, July 27.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Tuesday, July 28.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Thursday, July 30.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Saturday,' August'1.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Monday, August .3,. •
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Wednesday, August 5,\
Staffordshire, at Stafford, -Thursday, August '6.:

Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Saturday, August 8:
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Tuesday, August 11.

NORTHERN CIR.CUIT,

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, "Tuesday, June 23.
Lincolnshire, at Lincolr\and City, Wednesday,June 24,
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Friday,

June 26.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Saturday, June 27.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Tuesday, June 30.
Yorkshire, at Kingston-upon-Hull, Tuesday, July 7-
Yorkshire, at York and City, Thursday, July 9.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Saturday, July 11.
Durham, at Durham, Tuesday, July 14.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Thursday, July 16.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Tuesday, July 21.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Saturday, July 25.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Tuesday, July 28.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Tuesday,"August 4.
Cheshire., at Chester and City, Friday, August 7.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT. '

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner:
Berkshire, at Reading, Tuesday, June 23. :

Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Thursday, June 25.

Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Saturday,
June 27.

Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Monday,
June 29.

Herefordshire, at Hereford and City, Wednesday,
July 1.

Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Friday, July 3..,
Monmouthshire, at Bristol, Monday, July 6.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Wednesday, July 8.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Thursday, July 9.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Saturday, July II.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Wednesday, July 15.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Friday, July 17.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Tuesday, July 21.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Thursday, July 23.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Friday, July 24.
Hampshire, at Southampton, Saturday, July 25:.
Sussex, at Horsham, Tuesday, July 28.
Kent, at Dover, Saturday, August 1.
Kent, at Canterbury, Monday, August 3.
Kent, :at Maidstonej Tuesday, August 4. •

. Whitehall; May 4, 1829.

WHEREAS it hath been humbly represented
unto the King, that, on the night,of Tuesr

day the 28th ultimo, a fire was discovered, in the
north transept of Westminster Abbey, and that there
is reason to suppose, .the same was occasioned by
some .evil-disposed,person or .persons j • - • ' '•'' -

His Majesty,.,for. the. better apprehending and
bringing to justice ; the persons concerned in the
felony before mentioned, is hereby pleased to pro-
mise His most gracious pardon to any one of
them (except the person who actually occasioned
the said fire) who~" shall discover his accom-
plice or accomplices therein, so that he, she, or
they may be apprehended and convicted thereof.
: • . . . - • ' • ROBERT PEEL.

• •[ • • • ' : • . - • ' • . . . . . . . . . ^ . • • . -
•And, as.a further encouragement, a reward of

FIFTY POUNDS is hereby offered by the Dean
and Chapter of Westminster to any person (except
as' aforesaid) who shall give such" information as
may lead to a committal of the offender0 or offenders
for trial; and a further reward of ONE HUN-
DRED and FIFTY POUNDS, if such information
shall leadf to the conviction of the said offender or
offenders.—Such rewards to be paid on application
to Mr. G. Vincent, Chapter Clerk, •

" Whitehall, May 8, 1829.

HEREAS it hath been humbly represented
unto the King, that,, in the nights of Sun-

day the 3d, Monday the 4th, Tuesday.the 5th, and
Thursday the 7th instant, certain evil-disposed per-
sons riotously assembled and entered thet dwellings
of the journeymen weavers in "Spitalfields, and ma-
liciously cut and destroyed the silk in the: looms,
being therein j

His Majesty, for the better apprehending and
bringing to.justice the persons concerned "in the
offence before mentioned, - is hereby pleased to
promise His most gracious pardon to any one


